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PREFACE

The frequency distributions of ambient temperature and humidity listed in

this report were prepared in the course of a study on the factors of the Australian

climatic environment that are of interest to the Defence Forces. A number of more

limited frequency distributions of temperature and humidity have been published (1,

2,3) but no comprehensive set of frequency distributions is available.

The tables have proved to be of value in a number of contexts both within

and without the Department of Defence. They are published to make the information

contained in them more widely available.
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NOTES ON THE TABLES.

The tables are derived from machine-readable (c) PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF RELATIVE
records of three-hourly readings of wet and dry bulb HUMIDITY.
temperatures supplied by the Bureau of Meteorology.
Three hourly readings are generally confined to major This table is in the same format as (a). The
cities and to the larger airports and for the majority relative humidities were calculated from wet and dry
of stations only seven readings are collected each day, bulb temperatures using a fast alogarlthm for calcul-
either the 2100h or the 2400h reading being omitted. ation of saturation vapour pressures, and the
The stations are arranged alphabetically in the tables equation
and the first page for each station gives geographical
information and the period for which records were Va=Vswb-79.2(Tdb-Twb)(l+Twb/610)
available, as well as a table of missing readings. Some
of the more remote stations, Broken Hill, Daly Waters, where Va - actual ,'apour pressure
Halls Creek, Longreach, Onslow, Oodnadatta and Thursday Vswb = saturation vapour pressure at wb
Island have a relatively high proportion of readings Twb - wet bulb temperature
missing and this will give a significant bias to the and Tdb = dry bulb temperature
tables in some contexts. These stations have been
included because no other satisfactory information is Normally high and low humiditieb are of most
available for these areas. interest so the humidity ranges in the left hand column

have been made smaller below 30% and above 70 relative
There are five tables for each station:- humidity.

(a) PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF (d) PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF
TEMPERATURE. ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY.

This table gives, for each month and for the This table is in the same format as (a). The
year, te percentage of readings recorded in each absolute humidities are from the actual water ,apour
degree Celsius interjal together with the cumulative pressure calculated in (c). The dew point corresponding
percentages above and below each temperature for the to a given vapour pressure was obtained from standard
year as a whole. For any given temperature the sum of tables.
the three columns on the right of each table will be
100. (e) DOUBLE CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DIST-

RIBUTION OF TEMPERATURE AND RELATIVE HUMIDITY.
(b) CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION

OF TEMPERATURE. This table gives the percentage of the read-
ings when the given temperature and the given relacive

This table is derived from the previous table humidity were simultaneously exceeded. The table was
by accumulating each column from the bottom upwards and calculated by counting the number of times each combi-
gi.es, for each month and for the year, the percentage nation of temperature and relative humidity occurred,
of the readings when the temperature was above the consecutively accumulating all columns upwards and then
value in the left hand column.Except for those stations all rows from right to left and finally expressing each
where the number of missing readings is a significant total as a percentage of the total readings. For stat-
proportion of the total number of readings, the figures ions where the missing readings can be neglected, the
in the table may be taken as the percentage of the time table gives the percentage of the time that any given
spent above the given temperature with an acceptable combination of temperature and relatiee humidity are
accuracy. simultaneously exceeded.

A,



TABLE I

STATION:- ADELAIDE AERO. BUREAU OF METEOROLOGY NUMBER:- 23034

LATITUDE:- 34 57 E LONGITUDE:- 138* 32 S ELEVATION:- 8m AMSL

PERIOD OF RECORD:- 1/11/1962 TO 31/12/1977

TABLE OF MISSING READINGS

TIME JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR
0000 0 0 5 0 4 6 11 7 4 2 2 1 42
0300 1 1 0 1 4 16 18 19 3 1 0 1 65
0600 1 0 1 0 6 19 23 16 3 3 3 0 75
0900 1 0 0 0 5 7 17 5 2 1 0 0 38
1200 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 6
1500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 30 31 32 31 156
1800 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 11
2100 1 1 0 1 2 4 7 1 1 1 2 0 21

TOTAL 8 3 6 2 22 52 81 80 45 40 42 33 414
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TABLE 1 (a)
STATION:- ADELAIDE AERO.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURES

TEMPERATURE MONTH CUMULATIV
(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BELOW
1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 99 0.0
2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 993 0.:
3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.2 0.8 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 99.6 0.2
4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.6 1.1 1.1 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.4 99.2 0.L
5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 2.3 2.0 1.5 1.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 98.4 0.8
6 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.0 3.0 2.8 2.4 2.1 1.0 0.1 0.0 1.1 97.4 1.6
7 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 1.8 4.2 4.7 3.S 2.8 1.4 0.3 0.0 1.6 95.7 2.6
8 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.2 3.2 5.6 6.5 5.9 3.9 2.3 0.8 0.1 2.5 93.2 4.3
9 0.1 0.1 0.6 1.6 4.3 7.0 8.7 8.5 4.9 3.0 1.4 0.3 3.4 89.9 6.F

10 0.2 0.2 1.0 2.6 5.1 9.3 12.0 11.9 7.6 5.0 2.3 0.7 4.8 85.0 10.1
11 0.8 0.7 1.6 3.5 6.7 10.7 14.9 14.1 9.0 5.3 3.8 1.2 6.0 79.0 15.0
12 1.5 1.4 2.4 4.9 10.1 13.3 16.0 14.5 13.3 8.3 5.9 3.4 7.9 71.1 21.0
13 2.7 1.9 4.0 6.3 11.6 13.4 11.0 11.9 12.0 10.0 6.5 5.1 8.0 63.0 2F.9
14 3.4 3.0 4.2 8.2 12.2 10.1 7.8 7.2 11.1 10.6 9.2 5.9 7.7 55.3 37.0
15 5.6 3.6 6.0 9.6 12.0 6.9 4.9 5.9 8.1 9.7 7.8 6.3 7.2 48.1 44.7
16 6.3 6.1 7.7 10.6 9.6 5.6 3.2 3.4 5.2 8.5 9.5 8.2 7.0 41.1 51.9
17 7.0 7.2 7.6 10.1 6.8 2,6 1.4 2.5 4.8 6.0 7.8 9.5 6.1 35.0 58.0
18 7.1 7.2 9.8 9.9 4.5 1.0 0.9 1.4 3.1 5.2 8.4 8.5 5.6 29.4 65.0
19 7.3 6.6 8.6 6.7 3.7 0.5 0.4 1.0 2.6 4.1 6.4 8.4 4.7 24.7 70.6
20 7.1 6.5 7.9 5.6 1.9 0.4 0.2 0.8 1.8 3.2 4.8 7.0 3.9 20.8 75.3
21 7.1 7.2 7.4 4.7 1.1 0.2 0.0 0.6 1.7 2.4 4.0 5.6 3.5 17.3 79.2
22 6.8 7.6 5.5 2.9 0.9 0.0 0.1 0.4 1.1 2.6 3.1 4.3 2.9 14.3 82.7
23 5.6 5.7 4.5 2.6 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.8 2.2 3.C 3.1 2.3 12.0 85.7
24 4.4 5.4 4.0 1.9 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 2.0 2.2 3.6 2.0 9.9 88.0
25 4.0 4.9 3.6 1.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.5 2.2 2.8 1.8 8.2 90.1
26 3.9 3.8 3.2 1.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.4 2.0 2.8 1.6 6.6 91.8
27 3.4 4.1 2.5 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.2 1.5 2.6 1.4 5.2 03.4
28 2.8 3.0 1.8 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 1.3 1.7 1.0 4.2 94.8
29 2.7 3.0 1.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.7 1.2 2.1 1.0 3.2 95.8
30 2.1 2.2 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.9 1.3 0.7 2.5 96.8
31 1.6 1.6 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.1 1.2 0.6 1.9 97.5
32 1.4 2.0 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.9 1.0 0.5 1.4 98.1
33 1.2 1.5 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.9 0.4 1.0 98.6
34 1.1 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.9 0.3 0.7 99.0
35 0.9 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.4 99.3
36 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.3 99.6
37 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 99.7
38 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 99.8
39 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.9
40 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 100.0
41 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.C 0.0 100.0
42 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

NUMBER OF READINCS 3712 3389 3714 3598 3698 3548 3639 3640 3555 3680 3518 3687 43378



TABLE I (b)

TATION:- ADELAIDE AERO.

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURES

PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN TEMPERATURE
M PERATUR E MONTH

(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR
1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.c
2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6 99.9 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9
3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.0 99.5 99.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.P
4 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.7 97.8 98.7 99.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6
5 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.2 96.2 97.6 97.9 99.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 99.2
6 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 98.1 93.9 95.6 96.5 97.5 99.4 100.0 100.0 98.4
7 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.7 97.0 90.9 92.P 94.1 95.4 98.4 99.9 100.0 97.4
8 100.0 100.0 99.8 99.1 95.2 86.7 88.1 90.3 92.6 97.1 99.6 100.0 95.7
9 100.0 100.0 99.7 97.9 92.0 81.1 81.7 84.4 88.7 94.P 98.8 99.9 93.2

10 99.9 99.9 99.1 96.3 87.7 74.0 72.9 75.9 83.7 91.8 97.4 99.6 89.9
11 99.6 99.8 98.1 93.7 82.6 64.7 60.9 64.0 76.1 86.8 95.1 98.9 85.0
12 98.9 99.1 96.4 90.2 75.9 54.1 45.9 49.9 67.1 81.5 91.3 97.7 79.0
13 97.4 97.7 94.0 85.3 65.8 40.7 29.9 35.4 53.8 73.' 85.3 94.3 71.1
14 94.7 95.7 90.1 79.1 54.2 27.2 18.9 23.5 41.8 63.1 78.9 89.2 63.0
15 91.3 92.7 85.9 70.8 42.0 17.2 11.1 16.3 30.7 52.7 69.6 83.'? 55.?
16 85.7 89.1 79.9 61.2 30.0 10.3 6.2 10.4 22.6 43.0 61.9 77.0 48.1
17 79.4 83.0 72.2 50.7 20.5 4.e 3.0 7.0 17.4 34.5 52.4 68.8 41.1
18 72.4 75.8 64.6 40.6 13.7 2.1 1.6 4.5 12.6 28.5 44.6 59.3 35.0
19 65.2 68.6 54.8 30.7 9.2 1.1 0.8 3.1 9.5 23.3 36.2 50.9 29.4
20 58.0 62.0 46.2 24.0 5.5 0.6 0.4 2.1 6.8 19.2 29.7 42.5 24.7
21 50.9 55.6 38.3 18.4 3.6 0.2 0.2 1.3 5.0 16.0 25.0 35.5 20.8
22 43.8 48.4 30.9 13.7 2.5 0.0 0.2 0.7 3.2 13.6 21.0 29.9 17.3
23 36.9 40.8 25.4 10.8 1.6 0.0 0.1 0.4 2.3 10.9 17.9 25.5 14.3
24 31.3 35.1 20.9 8.1 1.2 0.0 0.1 0.2 1.5 8.7 14.9 22.5 12.0
25 26.9 29.7 16.9 6.2 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.0 6.7 12.6 18.9 9.9
26 23.0 24.8 13.3 4.7 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 5.2 10.4 16.0 E.2
27 19.1 21.0 10.1 3.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 3.8 8.4 13.2 6.6
28 15.7 16.9 7.6 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.6 6.9 10.6 5.2
29 12.9 13.9 5.9 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.7 5.6 8.9 4.2
30 10.2 10.9 4.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 4.4 6.8 3.2
31 8.0 8.8 3.2 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 3.5 5.6 2,q
32 6.4 7.2 2.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.4 4.4 1.9
33 5.0 5.2 1.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.5 3.4 1.4
34 3.9 3.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 2.5 1.0
35 2.8 2.6 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 1.6 0.7
36 1.9 1.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.9 0.4
37 1.2 0.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 0.3
38 0.8 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.2
39 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1
40 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.C
41 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.c
43 0.0 0.C 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0 0.00 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4BE OF READINCS 3712 3389 3714 359,0 3698 3548 3639 3640 3555 3680 3518 3687 43378



TABLE I (c)

STATION:- ADELAIDE AERO.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTIONS OF RELATIVE HUMIDITIES

RELATIVE MONTH CUMULATIVE
HUMIDITY JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JU. AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BFLOW

(%)
3-4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
5-6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
7-8 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 00.0 0.0
9-10 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1 99.9 0.0

11-12 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.1 99.6 0.1
13-14 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.6 0.7 0.2 99.6 0.2
15-16 0.7 0.5 0.2 0.1i 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.9 0.3 99.4 0.4

17-18 1.3 1.2 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.9 1.4 0.5 98.9 0.6
19-20 1.1 0.8 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.9 1.1 0.5 98.4 1.1
21-22 1.2 1.4 0.9 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 1.0 1.4 0.8 0.6 97.8 1.6
23-24 1.6 1.6 1.1 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 C.5 0.7 1.2 1.5 0.8 97.0 2.2
25-26 1.6 2.0 0.9 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.3 1.1 1.1 0.8 96.2 3.0
27-28 1.6 1.6 1.3 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.4 1.6 0.9 95.4 3.8
29-30 1.8 2.0 1.6 1.4 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.6 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.0 94.4 4.6
31-35 5.0 5.8 4.2 3.1 1.3 0.2 0.3 0.9 2.0 3.3 3.5 4.8 2.9 91.5 5.6
36-40 6.0 6.5 4.9 4.3 2.4 1.0 1.0 1.6 2.8 3.6 3.8 4.5 3.5 88.0 8.

41-45 8.6 7.8 6.7 4.7 2.7 1.2 1.9 2.4 3.7 4.6 4.9 5.9 4.6 83.4 12.0
46-50 8.8 9.9 9.0 6.5 3.9 2.4 2.5 2.4 4.7 5.8 7.2 8.5 6.0 77.4 16.6
51-55 9.4 9.4 10.1 7.9 6.1 4.3 3.2 4.3 5.4 8.2 8.7 9.7 7.2 70.2 22.6
56-60 11.1 9.7 10.6 9.1 7.4 5.7 4.6 5.5 7.6 7.8 10.9 10.8 8.4 61.8 29.8
61-65 9.2 10.0 9.5 9.1 9.5 7.3 6.1 7.6 8.6 9.0 9.6 10.3 8.8 53.0 38.2
66-70 10.2 8.4 9.5 11.1 10.4 10.1 8.5 9.1 10.5 9.1 10.1 9.6 9.7 43.3 47.0
71-72 3.3 4.0 4.2 4.8 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.5 4.3 3.8 4.2 39.0 56.7
73-74 3.3 3.0 3.9 4.2 4.4 3.9 4.9 3.5 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.7 3.8 35.3 61.0
75-76 3.2 2.9 3.4 4.7 4.5 5.1 5.7 4.3 4.6 5.2 3.2 3.3 4.2 31.1 64.7
77-78 2.6 1.9 3.5 3.6 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.? 4.5 4.0 4.3 3.0 3.8 27.2 68.9
79-80 1.7 2.4 2.4 3.6 4.1 5.0 3.8 4.1 3.9 3.1 2.0 2.4 3.2 24.0 72.8
81-82 1.4 1.7 2.8 3.6 4.4 5.7 5.3 5.4 5.1 4.1 3.2 2.2 3.7 20.3 76.0
83-84 1.7 1.1 2.4 3.7 4.0 4.6 5.4 5.3 4.3 2.8 2.7 1.5 3.3 17.0 79.7
85-86 0.9 0.9 1.3 2.7 4.1 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 2.8 2.0 1.7 3.2 13.8 83.0
87-88 0.7 0.8 2.0 2.9 5.6 6.4 6.2 6.5 4.6 3.6 2.4 1.5 3.6 10.2 86.2
89-90 0.5 0.6 0.7 1.6 3.6 5.3 5.4 4.6 3.9 2.5 1.1 0.8 2.5 7.7 89.8
91-92 0.2 0.6 0.8 1.6 3.5 4.7 5.3 4.4 3.6 2.1 1.1 0.5 2.4 5.3 92.3
93-94 0.1 0.5 0.6 1.6 3.6 5.7 6.5 4.6 2.4 1.9 1.1 0.4 2.4 2.9 94.7
95-96 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.5 2.1 3.6 4.6 3.3 2.1 0.8 0.3 0.1 1.5 1.4 97.1
97-98 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 1.4 1.8 2.6 2.1 0.8 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.8 0.5 98.6

NUMBER OF READINGS 3712 3389 3714 3598 3698 3548 3639 3640 3555 3680 3518 3687 43378



TABLE 1 (d)
STATION:- ADELAIDE AERO.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF ABSOLUTE HUMIDITIES

DEW VAPOUR MONTH CUMULATIVE
POINT PRESSURE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BELOW
(C) (mbar)
-7 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
-6 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 100.0 0.0
-5 4.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 lO0.n 0.0
-4 4.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 99.9 0.0
-3 4.9 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 90.8 0.1
-2 5.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.2 99.7 0.2
-1 5.7 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.2 0.3 99.? 0.3
0 6.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 1.1 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.5 98.9 0.7
1 6.7 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.4 1.2 1.9 1.8 1.4 1.3 1.1 0.7 0.7 1.0 97.9 1.1
2 7.1 0.4 0.4 0.6 1.1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.9 2.7 2.1 1.2 1.2 1.9 96.0 2.1
3 7.7 1.0 0.8 0.9 2.1 3.9 5.9 5.1 6.2 5.9 4.0 2.4 1.5 3.3 92.7 4.0
4 8.2 1.8 1.0 2.0 3.3 6.1 8.9 8.9 8.5 9.3 6.9 5.2 3.3 5.4 87.3 7.3
5 8.7 1.7 1.4 2.5 3.7 5.8 7.0 7.6 7.6 8.1 6.1 4.3 3.4 4.9 82.4 12.7
6 9.4 4.0 3.9 5.7 7.3 11.0 12.0 12.8 12.8 13.2 11.8 9.2 6.6 9.2 73.2 17.6
7 10.0 7.4 5.5 8.5 10.0 10.5 12.5 13.4 13.6 12.6 12.6 11.6 9.9 10.7 62.5 26.8
8 10.7 11.0 9.2 10.1 13.3 13.3 12.5 14.5 15.7 13.1 13.0 13.6 11.8 12.6 49.9 37.5
9 11.5 12.7 11.5 10.2 14.0 11.5 11.2 13.5 13.8 12.5 11.0 12.8 11.8 12.2 37.7 50.1

10 12.3 8.5 8.0 7.7 8.0 7.8 6.9 7.3 7.0 7.8 7.9 8.2 7.7 7.7 30.0 62.3
11 13.1 12.3 12.5 12.2 11.8 9.8 9.1 6.8 5.5 6.6 8.4 9.6 10.9 9.6 20.4 70.0
12 14.0 11.4 9.6 11.9 9.2 6.9 5.0 3.0 1.9 3.4 6.2 8.0 9.2 7.2 12.2 79.6
13 15.0 8.1 10.5 10.0 6.6 4.3 1.5 0.5 0.4 1.4 3.5 5.3 7.2 4.9 8.3 86.8
14 16.0 5.5 8.5 6.3 4.9 2.7 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.4 1.9 2.9 5.3 3.2 5.0 91.7
15 17.1 3.2 4.4 3.8 2.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 1.3 3.5 1.7 3.3 95.0
16 18.2 3.3 4.5 3.4 1.1 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 1.2 2.2 1.4 1.9 96.7
17 19.4 2.4 4.0 2.3 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.7 1.7 1.0 0.9 98.1
18 20.6 2.1 1.9 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.5 0.5 99.1
19 22.0 1.6 1.3 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.1 99.5
20 23.4 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 99.9
21 24.9 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.9
22 26.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

NUMBER OF READINGS 3712 3389 3714 3598 3698 3548 3639 3640 3555 3680 3518 3687 43378

NUMBER OF DEW POINTS GREATER THAN 38C 0
NUMBER'OF DEW POINTS LESS THAN -15C 0



TABLE 1 (e)
STATION:- ADELAIDE 

AERO.

DOUBLE CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION FOR TEMPERATURE AND RELATIVE HLMIDITY

PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN CONDITIONS
TEMPERATURE RELATIVE HUMIDITY (%) NUMBER

(C) 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 75 80 85 90 95 READINt:
1 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.5 98.4 96.6 94.4 P8.0 77.4 61.8 43.3 33.4 24.0 15.5 7.7 1.9 10
2 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.5 98. 3 96.6 94.2 F8.0 77.4 61.7 43.2 33. 3 24.0 15.5 7.6 i.9 5!

99.8 99.8 99.7 99.4 98.2 96.5 94.2 87.8 77.3 61.6 43. 1 33.2 23.9 15.4 7.6 1. 8102
4 99.6 99.6 99.5 99.1 98.0 96.2 94.0 F7.6 77.0 61.4 42.9 33.0 23.6 15.2 7.4 1.8 l6
5 99.2 99.2 99. 98.7 97.6 95.F 93.6 87.2 76.6 61.0 42.4 32.6 23.2 14.8 7.2 1.8
6 98.4 98.4 98.3 97.9 96.8 95.0 92.8 86.4 75.9 60.2 41.7 31.8 22.6 14.3 6.9 1.74
7 97.4 97.3 97.2 ? .9 95.8 94.0 91.7 85./4 74.8 59.1 40.7 30.9 21.7 13.6 6.5 1.6 71
8 95.7 95.7 95.6 95.2 94.1 92.2 90.1 83.7 73.2 57.5 39.1 29.4 20.5 12.7 5.8 1.4 107
9 93.2 93.2 93.2 92.8 91.6 89.9 87.6 81.2 70.7 55.1 36.9 27.4 18.8 11.4 5.1 1.2 146

10 89.9 89.8 89.8 89.4 88.3 86.5 84.2 77.9 67.3 51.8 33.9 24.8 16.7 9.9 4.3 1.0 2091
11 85.0 85.0 84.9 84.5 83.4 81.6 79.4 73.0 62.5 47.1 30.0 21.4 14.1 8.2 3.14 0.7 26 1
12 79.0 79.0 78.9 78.5 77.4 75.6 73.4 67.0 56.6 41.5 25.4 17.6 11.1 6.2 2.6 0. 5  

34?5
13 71.1 71.1 71.0 70.6 69.5 67.7 65.5 59.1 48.8 34.3 19.8 13.4 8.1 4.4 1.6 0.3 3485
14 63.0 63.0 63.0 62.6 61.4 59.7 57.4 51.1 41.0 27.5 14.9 9.6 5.6 2.8 1.0 0.2 360
15 55.3 55.2 55.2 54.8 53.7 51.9 49.7 43.4 33.7 21.4 10.9 6.8 3.6 1.8 0.7 0.1 3133
16 48.1 48.1 48.0 47.6 46.5 44.7 42.5 36.2 27.0 16.2 8.0 4.7 2.5 1.2 0.5 0.1 3035
17 41.1 41.1 41.0 40.6 39.5 37.7 35.5 29.4 20.9 11.8 5.4 3.0 1.6 0.8 0.3 0.1 2646
18 35.0 35.0 34.9 34.5 33.4 31.6 29.4 23.6 15.8 8.4 3.6 2.0 1.0 0.5 0.2 0.0 :41r
19 29.4 29.4 29.3 28.9 27.8 26.0 23.9 18.3 11.5 5.6 2.3 1.2 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.0 204?
20 24.7 24.7 24.6 24.2 23.1 21.3 19.2 14.0 8.2 3.7 1.4 0.8 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 170,
21 20.8 20.7 20.7 20.3 19.2 17.4 15.4 10.5 5.8 2.4 0.9 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 1519
22 17.3 17.2 17.2 16.8 15.7 14.0 12.0 7.6 3.8 1.5 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1270
23 14.3 14.3 14.2 13.9 12.7 11.1 9.2 5.3 2.4 0.9 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 101A
24 12.0 12.0 11.9 11.5 10.4 8.9 7.1 3.8 1.5 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 886
25 9.9 9.9 9.9 9.5 8.4 6.9 5.3 2.5 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 768
26 8.2 8.2 8.1 7.7 6.7 5.3 3.9 1.6 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 681
27 6.6 6.6 6.5 6.2 5.1 3.9 2.7 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 605
28 5.2 5.2 5.1 4.8 3.8 2.8 1.8 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 447
29 4.2 4.2 4.1 3.8 2.9 2.1 1.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 433
30 3.2 3.2 3.1 2.8 2.0 1.3 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 296
31 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.1 1.5 0.9 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 253
32 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.6 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 237
33 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.1 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 170
34 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 136
35 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.2 0. 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 112
36 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65
37 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40
38 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 34
39 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19
40 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10
41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6
42 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1
43 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1

N UMBER OF READINGS 2 34 168 489 771 968 2769 4581 6790 8038 4293 4055 3687 3409 2505 819 43378

-________



TABLE 2

STATION:- ALICE SPRINGS AERO. BUREAU OF METEOROLOCY NLUIBFR:- 15002

LATITUDE.- 23 49 E LONGITUDE:- 133 53 S ELEVATION:- 545m AMSL

PERIOD OF RECORD:- 1/ 1/1962 TO 31/12/1976

TABLE OF MISSING READINGS

TIME JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR

0000 124 116 151 132 159 121 134 130 130 132 90 97 116

0300 3 2 2 3 37 3 13 6 14 5 1 0 pq

0600 1 3 2 2 37 13 26 9 11 4 0 1 109

0900 0 0 0 1 3 3 5 3 7 2 1 0 25

1200 0 1 1 0 33 0 1 1 1 4 2 1 4

1500 0 0 0 5 33 1 3 5 3 6 11 2 69

1800 0 4 1 2 32 0 6 0 1 3 4 1 54

2100 2 1 1 1 32 1 34 18 10 3 2 1 106

TOTAL 130 127 158 146 366 142 222 172 177 159 111 103 2013

__________________



TABLE 2 (a)
STATION:- ALICE SPRINGS AERO.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TEM ERATU ES

TEM ERA TUR E MONTE CUMULAT IV
(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BFLOW
-6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

-5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.

-4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 c.0
-3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 O.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.9 0.0
-2 0.0 0.0 0.0 O.C 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 99.F 0. I
-1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 O.c 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.8 0.2
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 9q.7 0.2
1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.8 2.1 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 99.2 0.?
2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.8 1.9 2.0 1.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 98.7 0.8
3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 2.6 3.4 1.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 98.0 1.1
4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 3.1 3.6 1.8 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 97.1 2.0
5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.4 3.4 2.2 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.8 96.1 2.9
6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.0 3.6 4.6 3.1 1.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 1.2 95.0 3.7
7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 2.7 4.7 4.4 3.9 2.1 0.4 0.0 0.0 1.6 93.5 5.0
8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 3.6 4.2 5.4 4.3 2.2 0.7 0.1 0.0 1.p 91.7 6.5
9 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.5 4.0 5.9 5.1 4.2 2.5 1.1 0.2 0.0 2.0 89.7 8.3

10 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.3 3.4 3.8 4.2 3.8 2.2 1.4 0.2 0.0 1.7 87.9 10.2
11 0.1 0.0 0.2 2.0 5.8 5.1 5.1 4.5 3.5 1.4 0.5 0.2 2.3 85.6 12.1
12 0.1 0.0 0.4 3.4 5.9 6.5 6.4 6.0 4.2 2.1 0.8 0.1 3.0 82.6 14.4
12 0.3 0.1 0.9 3.2 5.3 5.8 5.1 6.0 4.4 2.0 0.9 0.4 2.9 79.8 17.4
14 0.4 0.4 1.4 4.1 6.6 7.1 6.9 5.8 5.2 2.9 1.6 0.8 3.6 76.2 20.2
15 0.4 0.4 1.5 3.8 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.1 3.6 2.9 1.5 0.7 2.9 73.4 23.8
16 0.6 0.9 1.9 5.2 7.0 6.2 5.7 6.2 5.5 3.5 3.0 1.6 3.9 60.4 26.6
17 1.0 1.4 2.8 4.9 6.5 5.3 5.0 5.7 6.1 4.3 3.0 1.5 4.0 65.5 30.6
18 1.8 2.0 3.5 6.3 5.9 5.4 3.4 5.0 4.8 5.3 3.4 2.6 4.1 61.4 34.5
19 1.9 2.0 4.8 5.8 5.8 4.0 3.9 4.8 6.0 5.0 4.1 2.F 4.2 57.1 38.6
20 1.9 3.5 3.7 4.4 4.3 2.6 2.8 3.1 4.8 4.5 3.7 2.5 3.5 53.7 42.9
21 3.9 4.5 6.4 7.1 4.3 3.1 2.7 3.5 5.4 5.4 4.6 3.6 4.5 4Q.1 46.3
22 3.9 5.3 5.8 5.7 3.8 2.2 2.4 3.3 4.9 5.0 4.9 4.6 4.7 44.8 50.q
22 4.2 6.1 6.8 5.4 3.2 2.0 1.7 2.3 4.1 5.4 6.2 5.3 4.4 40.4 5S.2
24 5.1 5.4 6.8 5.1 3.1 1.3 1.7 2.8 4.5 5.2 5.4 4.9 4.3 36.1 59.6
25 3.6 5.3 4.5 3.1 2.1 0.9 0.9 1.8 3.2 4.3 4.1 4.5 3.2 32.9 63.9
26 5.5 6.0 5.9 5.0 2.8 1.0 0.9 2.1 3.5 5.0 6.2 5.8 4.1 28.8 67.1
27 5.6 6.2 5.9 4.5 1.6 0.4 0.5 1.3 2.8 4.6 5.7 6.5 3.8 25.0 71.2
28 6.5 5.9 5.2 4.4 1.1 0.1 0.3 1.3 3.3 5.0 5.4 5.8 3.7 21.3 75.0
29 6.3 5.5 5.9 3.0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.6 2.6 3.8 4.7 5.5 3.2 18.1 78.7
30 4.8 5.2 4.3 2.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.? 1.6 2.8 4.2 4.4 2.5 15.6 P1.9
31 4.9 5.4 4.8 1.9 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.7 2.0 4.2 5.8 2.7 12.9 84.4
32 6.5 5.4 4.5 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.4 4.0 4.6 5.3 2.8 10.0 87.I
33 5.1 4.5 4.4 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 2.2 3.7 5.5 2.3 7.7 90.0
34 5.1 4.3 2.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.7 3.7 4.3 2.0 5.7 92.3
35 3.8 3.5 1.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.4 2.8 3.1 1.4 4.3 q4.3
36 4.2 3.8 1.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.7 4.3 1.5 2.8 95.7
37 4.0 3.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.5 2.5 1.1 1.8 97.2
38 3.2 2.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.2 2.6 0.8 0.9 98.2
39 3.0 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.8 0.6 0.3 99.1
40 0.9 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.2 99.7
41 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.1 99.8
42 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 99.9

NUMBER OF READINGS 3342 3041 3314 3214 3105 3211 3248 3296 3183 3313 3249 3369 38885



TABLE 2 (b)
STATION:- ALICE SPRINGS AERO.

CLMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBU!TION OF TEMPERATURES

PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATUJRE MONTH

(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR
-6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

-5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
-4 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
-3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8 99.7 100.0 100.0 IOC.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
-2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.C 99.6 99.5 99.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 QQ.9
-1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.3 99.2 99.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8
0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8 99.0 99.2 99.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.,
1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6 98.2 98.7 99.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 09.7
2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.2 96.5 96.7 98.4 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.2
3 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 98.5 94.6 94.6 97.0 99.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.7
4 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 97.9 92.0 91.3 95.1 99.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.0
5 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8 96.9 88.9 87.7 93.3 99.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1
6 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.7 95.5 86.5 84.3 91.0 98.3 99.8 100.0 100.0 96.3
7 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.4 93.5 82.9 79.7 87.9 97.0 99.7 99.9 100.0 95.0
8 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.8 90.8 78.2 75.2 84.1 94.9 99.4 99.9 100. 0 93.5
9 100.0 100.0 99.9 97.8 87.2 74.1 69.8 79.8 92.7 98.7 99.8 100.0 91.7

10 100.0 100.0 99.8 96.3 83.2 68.2 64.7 75.6 90.3 97.6 99.7 100.0 89.7

11 100.0 100.0 99.7 95.0 79.8 64.4 60.4 71.8 88.0 96.2 9q.4 100.0 87.9
12 99.9 100.0 99.5 93.0 73.9 59.3 55.3 67.4 84.6 94.8 98.9 99.8 85.6
13 99.8 100.0 99.1 89.6 68.1 52.8 48.9 61.2 80.4 92.7 98.1 99.7 R2.6
14 99.5 99.9 98.2 86.4 62.8 47.0 43.8 55.3 76.0 90.7 97.3 99.3 79.?
15 99.1 99.5 96.9 82.3 56.2 39.9 36.9 49.5 70.8 87.8 95.7 98.5 76.2
16 98.7 99.1 95.4 78.5 52.2 34.4 31.9 44.4 67.2 84.8 94.2 97.P 73.4
17 98.0 98.2 93.4 73.3 45.2 28.1 26.2 38.3 61.7 81.4 91.2 96.2 69.4
18 97.0 96.8 90.6 68.4 38.7 22.9 21.2 '2.6 55.6 77.1 88.1 94.6 65.5
19 95.2 94.9 87.1 62.0 32.9 17.5 17.7 27.6 50.8 71.8 84.7 92.0 61.4
20 93.2 92.9 82.2 56.2 27.1 13.5 13.9 22.8 44.8 66.9 80.6 89.2 57.1
21 91.3 F9.4 78.5 51.7 22.9 10.9 11.1 19.7 40.0 62.4 76.9 86.7 53.7
22 87.4 84.9 72.1 44.6 18.6 7.8 8.3 16.1 34.6 57.0 72.3 8.1 49.1
23 83.5 79.7 66.3 39.0 14.8 5.6 6.0 12.8 29.7 51.9 67.4 78.6 44.8
24 79.3 73.5 59.5 33.5 11.7 3.7 4.3 10.5 25.6 46.5 61.3 73.3 40.4
25 74.2 68.2 52.7 28.4 8.6 2.4 2.6 7.6 21.1 41.4 55.9 68.4 36.1
26 70.6 62.8 48.2 25.3 6.5 1.5 1.8 5.9 17.9 37.1 51.f 63.8 32.9
27 65.1 56.9 42.4 20.3 3.7 0.5 0.8 3.8 14.4 32.1 45.6 5F.1 28.8
28 59.5 50.6 36.5 15.8 2.1 0.1 0.4 2.5 11.6 27.4 39.9 51.6 25.0
29 53.0 44.8 31.2 11.4 1.0 0.0 0.1 1.2 8.4 22.4 34.5 45.8 21.3
30 46.7 39.3 25.3 8.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.6 5.8 18.6 29.7 40.? 18.1
31 42.0 34.1 21.0 6.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.3 4.2 15.8 25.5 35.9 1'.6
32 37.0 28.7 16.3 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.5 12.8 21.2 30.2 12.9
33 30.5 23.4 11.8 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 8.8 16.6 24.9 10.0
34 25.4 18.8 7.3 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 6.5 12.9 19.4 7.7
35 20.2 14.5 4.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 3.8 9.3 15.1 5.7
36 16.4 11.0 3.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 6.4 12.0 4.?
37 12.2 7.2 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 3.7 7.7 2.8
38 8.2 4.2 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.2 5.2 1.8
39 5.0 1.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 2.6 0.9
40 2.0 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 0.?
41 1.1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.2
42 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1

43 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

NU .BER OF READINGS 2342 3041 3314 3214 3105 3211 3248 3296 3183 3313 7249 3369 38885



TABLE 2 (c)
STATION:- ALICE SPRINGS AERO.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTIONS OF RELATIVE HUMIDITIES

RELATIVE MONTH CUMULATIVE
HUMIDITY JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BELOW

(Z)
3-4 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.? 0.2 0.2 99.F 0.0
5-6 0.9 1.2 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.3 0.6 99.2 0.2
7-8 2.3 2.2 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.7 0.8 2.0 1.9 2.6 1.1 98.1 0.8
9-10 4.6 3.1 1.1 0.9 0.2 0.0 0.1 1.0 1.8 3.3 3.6 5.4 2.1 95.9 1.9
11-12 6.3 3.8 1.5 0.9 0.3 0.2 0.5 1.5 2.0 4.7 5.0 6.6 2.8 93.1 4.1
13-14 7.1 6.0 2.3 1.6 0.5 0.1 0.7 2.2 4.5 6.2 7.0 8.7 3.9 89.2 6.9
15-16 6.3 5.1 3.1 3.4 0.9 0.4 1.2 2.4 4.7 6.8 6.5 7.6 4.1 85.1 10.8
17-18 6.6 5.0 3.8 3.4 1.4 0.6 1.5 2.2 5.2 5.6 6.2 6.0 4.0 81.1 14.9
19-20 5.8 5.9 5.3 4.2 2.2 1.1 1.6 3.1 4.7 5.8 6.5 6.1 4.4 76.P 18.9
21-22 5.4 5.4 4.3 5.0 2.5 1.9 2.3 3.2 5.2 6.3 5.7 5.5 4.4 72.4 23.2
23-24 4.9 5.3 4.7 4.6 2.3 1.7 2.8 3.6 3.8 5.1 4.7 5.5 4.1 68.3 27.6
25-26 4.2 3.8 4.5 5.2 3.1 1.9 3.1 3.8 4.3 4.9 4.4 4.2 4.0 64.3 31.7
27-2F 3.4 3.6 4.0 5.4 3.5 2.2 3.0 3.8 4.5 3.7 4.9 3.6 3.8 60.5 35.7
29-30 3.1 3.4 4.6 4.2 3.3 2.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.8 3.3 3.7 3.6 56.9 39.5
31-35 6.9 7.3 11.1 10.4 9.0 8.1 7.3 8.7 9.2 8.0 7.7 7.9 8.5 48.5 43.1
36-40 5.1 5.5 9.5 9.8 8.2 8.1 8.6 8.3 8.5 5.8 6.0 5.2 7.4 41.1 51.5
41-45 3.8 3.7 6.6 7.7 8.3 7.8 8.3 8.3 5.8 4.6 4.2 3.1 6.0 35.1 58.9
46-50 3.4 3.4 6.3 7.4 8.3 8.8 7.2 6.5 5.1 3.4 4.2 3.0 5.6 29.5 64.9
51-55 2.3 2.9 4.4 4.6 7.5 8.0 7.2 4.8 4.4 3.0 2.7 2.3 4.5 25.0 70. 5
56-60 2.3 2.8 3.8 4.4 7.2 7.0 6.9 4.9 3.8 2.6 2.6 1.9 4.2 20.9 75.0
61-65 2.3 2.6 3.7 3.2 6.1 6.1 5.6 4.4 3.1 1.9 2.2 1.3 3.5 17.4 79.1
66-70 2.2 2.3 2.8 2.5 5.4 6.7 5.6 4.3 3.1 2.1 1.9 1.7 3.4 14.0 82.6
71-72 0.7 0.8 1.4 1.1 1.9 2.3 2.6 1.2 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.5 1.3 12.7 86.0
73-74 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.8 1.6 2.1 1.7 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.1 11.6 87.3
75-76 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.4 1.1 10.5 88.4
77-78 0.8 1.3 0.9 O.8 1.6 2.1 1.5 1.1 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.6 1.1 9.4 89.5
79-80 0.4 0.9 0.6 0.7 1.5 2.0 1.6 1.3 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.5 0.9 8.5 90.6
81-82 0.6 1.1 0.7 1.1 1.4 2.2 1.9 1.3 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 1.1 7.4 91.5
83-84 0.6 1.3 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.8 1.3 0.9 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.9 6.5 92.6
85-86 0.3 0.8 0.8 0.6 1.1 2.0 1.2 1.1 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.8 5.7 93.5
87-88 0.7 0.9 0.6 0.8 1.3 1.6 2.1 1.6 1.4 0.8 0.5 0.3 1.1 4.7 94.7
89-90 0.7 1.0 0.6 0.8 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.7 4.0 95.3
91-92 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.5 1.1 1.4 1.3 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.8 3.2 96.0
93-94 0.7 1.2 0.8 0.7 1.2 1.7 1.1 1.5 0.7 0.9 0.5 0.7 1.0 2.2 96.8
95-96 1.2 1.6 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.7 1.5 97.8
97-98 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.7 0.9 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.5 1.0 98.5

NUMBER OF READINGS 3340 3041 3312 3214 3106 3217 3245 3293 3182 3311 3248 3369 3F878



TABLE 2 (d)

STATION:- ALICE SPRINGS AERO.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF ABSOLUTE HUMIDITIES

DEW VAPOUR MONTH CUML LT I VE
POINT PRESSURE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BELOW
(C) (mbar)

-14 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
-13 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
-12 2.5 0.0 0.I 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 99.9 0.0
-11 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 99.8 0.1
-10 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1 99.7 0.2
-9 3.1 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.6 1.7 1.0 1.5 0.7 0.4 0.6 99.2 0.3
-8 3.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.4 1.3 2.1 1.9 1.2 0.6 0.5 0.8 98.4 0.8
-7 3.6 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.4 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.2 0.7 0.5 1.0 97.4 1.6
-6 3.9 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.7 0.5 1.2 2.8 2.4 2.7 2.2 1.6 0.9 1.4 96.1 2.6
-5 4.3 0.3 0.7 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.7 1.3 2.1 1.7 1.1 1.1 1.0 95.0 3.9
-4 4.6 0.8 1.7 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.5 5.1 4.8 3.9 3.1 1.7 1.7 2.4 92.7 5.0
-3 4.9 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.9 2.0 3.7 6.2 5.4 5.4 4.4 2.4 2.7 3.2 89.4 7.3
-2 5.3 1.6 1.7 1.4 2.7 2.2 4.5 6.9 6.2 5.1 4.4 2.9 2.9 3.6 85.9 10.6
-1 5.7 2.5 2.7 1.9 4.3 3.6 5.3 7.9 6.2 6.0 5.2 4.3 2.8 4.4 81.4 14.1
0 6.2 3.5 3.3 1.2 5.1 7.0 6.5 6.7 7.6 8.3 5.9 4.6 3.9 5.3 76.1 18.6
1 6.7 4.5 3.8 3.1 6.8 9.4 11.3 10.1 9.0 9.4 6.5 4.8 5.1 7. 1 69.0 23.9
2 7.1 5.8 4.2 4.7 10.2 14.3 15.4 12.7 11.4 11.1 9.1 7.7 8.3 9.7 59.? 31.0
3 7.7 3.6 3.9 3.7 8.1 6.8 6.5 4.0 3.7 4.1 3.5 4.0 4.4 4.7 54.6 40.7
4 8.2 5.4 4.4 5.0 9.7 9.7 8.1 6.7 7.3 7.4 6.6 6.3 6.0 6.9 47.7 45.4
5 8.7 5.0 3.2 4.0 8.3 8.3 6.8 7.1 8.6 7.2 7.0 6.0 6.2 6.5 41.2 52.3
6 9.4 4.7 4.4 5.8 7.7 7.6 5.6 4.7 5.3 3.8 4.9 6.3 6.1 5.6 35.6 58.8
7 10.0 3.8 3.8 5.8 4.4 4.0 3.5 1.6 1.9 1.9 2.2 3.4 2.5 3.2 32.3 64.4
8 10.7 5.5 5.1 6.9 4.4 4.9 3.9 2.6 2.7 2.9 3.8 6.6 5.2 4.5 27.8 67.7
9 11.5 4.4 5.3 9.2 4.8 4.2 3.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 3.4 4.8 5.1 4.3 23.6 72.2
10 12.3 3.0 3.0 6.3 2.9 2.6 1.7 2.1 2.0 1.5 2.8 3.9 3.5 2.9 20.6 76.4
11 13.1 3.4 4.0 7.8 2.9 2.3 2.8 1.9 1.6 1.9 3.2 4.2 4.1 3.3 17.3 79.4
12 14.0 4.9 5.4 7.8 3.4 2.5 2.8 1.6 1.8 3.3 4.7 5.0 5.2 4.0 13.3 F2.7
13 15.0 2.2 2.4 2.9 1.1 0.6 0.9 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.7 2.2 2.0 1.3 12.0 F6.7
14 16.0 3.8 4.2 4.2 1.8 1.2 1.1 0.6 0.7 1.4 2.6 3.7 3.0 2.3 9.7 88.0
15 17.1 4.4 5.5 3.2 1.7 1.3 0.7 0.3 0.4 2.0 3.6 3.4 3.7 2.4 7.2 90.3
16 18.2 3.5 3.9 2.7 1.4 1.2 0.2 0.1 0." 0.3 1.5 2.8 2.7 1.6 5.6 92.8
17 19.4 2.1 1.6 2.1 1.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0' 0.2 0.2 1.5 1.5 0.9 4.7 94.4
18 20.6 4.9 4.0 2.3 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.8 1.2 3.0 1.4 3.3 95.3
19 22.0 3.1 3.3 1.8 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 2.3 1.0 2.3 96.7
20 23.4 2.1 3.5 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.7 0.6 1.7 97.7
21 24.9 2.8 3.9 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9. 0.7 0.9 98.3
22 26.4 5.0 3.8 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.7 0.8 0.1 99.1
23 28.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 O.C 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 99.9
24 29.8 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

NUMBER OF READINGS 2865 2824 3312 3214 3106 3217 3245 3107 3182 2900 2829 2746 36547

NUMBER OF DEW POINTS GREATER THAN 38C 0
NUMBER OF DEW POINTS LESS THAN -15C 21



TABLE 2 (e)
CTATION:- ALICE SPRINGS AERO.

DOUBLE CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION FOR TEMPERATURE AND RELATIVE HUMIDITY
PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN CONDITIONS

TEMPERATURE RELATIVE HUMIDITY (%) NUMBER
(C) 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 75 80 85 90 95 READINC
-6 100.0 99.5 95.9 87.1 76.7 66.3 56.9 41.C 29.5 20.8 13.9 11.1 8.5 6.1 3.9 1.7 2
-5 100.0 99.5 95.9 87.1 76.7 66.3 56.9 41.0 29.5 20.8 13.9 11.0 8.4 6.1 3.9 1.7 3
-4 100.0 99.5 95.9 87.1 76.7 66.3 56.9 41.0 29.5 20.F 13.9 11.0 8.4 6.1 3.9 1.7 10
-3 100.0 99.5 95.9 87.1 76.7 66.3 56.8 41.0 29.4 20.8 13.9 11.0 8.4 6.1 3.9 1.7 1F
-2 99.9 99.4 95.8 87.0 76.6 66.2 56.8 41.0 29.4 20.8 13.9 11.0 8.4 6.0 3.8 1.6 25
-I 99.8 99.4 95.8 86.9 76.6 66.2 56.7 40.9 29. 20.7 13.8 10.9 8.3 6.0 3.8 1.6 18
0 99.8 99.3 95.7 86.9 76.5 66.1 56.7 40.8 29.3 20.7 13. 10.9 8.3 6.0 3.8 1.6
1 99.7 99.2 95.6 86.8 76.4 66.0 56.5 40.7 29.2 20.5 13.7 10.8 8.2 5.9 3.7 1.5 165
2 99.2 98.7 95.1 86.3 76.0 65.5 56.1 40.3 28.7 20.2 13.3 10.5 7.9 5.6 3.5 1.3 203
3 98.7 98.2 94.6 85.8 75.4 65.0 55.6 39.8 28.2 19.7 13.0 10.1 7.6 5.4 3.3 1.2 284
4 98.0 97.5 93.9 85.1 74.7 64. 2 54.9 39.0 27.6 19.1 12.5 9.8 7.3 5.2 3.2 1.1 333
5 97.1 96.6 93.0 84.2 73.9 63.4 54.0 38.2 26.8 18.4 12.0 9.3 7.0 5.0 3.0 1.1 330
6 96.3 95.8 92.2 83.4 73.0 62.6 53.2 37.4 26.0 17.8 11.5 9.0 6.8 4.8 3.0 1.0 486
7 95.0 94.5 90.9 82.1 71.8 61.3 51.9 36.2 24.9 17.0 11.0 8.7 6.6 4.7 2.9 1.0 606
8 93.5 93.0 89.4 80.6 70.2 59.8 50.4 34.7 23.7 16.0 10.5 8.3 6.3 4.5 2.8 1.0 689
9 91.7 91.2 87.6 78.8 68.4 58.0 48.6 33.1 22.3 15.0 9.9 7.8 5.9 4.3 2.7 1.0 788

10 89.7 89.2 85.6 76.8 66.4 56.0 46.7 31.3 20.9 14.1 9.3 7.4 5.7 4.1 2.6 1.0 670
11 87.9 87.4 83.8 75.0 64.7 54.3 45.0 29.8 19.8 13.3 8.8 7.1 5.5 4.0 2.5 0.9 907
12 85.6 85.1 81.5 72.7 62.4 52.0 42.8 27.8 18.3 12.3 8.2 6.6 5.1 3.7 2.3 0.9 1156
13 82.6 82.1 78.5 69.7 59.4 49.1 40.0 25.4 16.7 11.2 7.5 6.0 4.6 3.4 2.1 0.8 1100
14 79.8 79.3 75.7 66.9 56.6 46.3 37.4 23.3 15.3 10.3 6.9 5.5 4.3 3.1 1.9 0.8 I87
15 76.2 75.7 72.1 63.3 53.1 42.9 34.1 21.0 13.8 9.4 6.2 5.0 3.8 2.8 1.8 0.7 1113
16 73.4 72.9 69.3 60.5 50.3 40.2 31.7 19.2 12.6 8.6 5.7 4.6 3.5 2.6 1.6 0.7 1527
17 69.4 68.9 65.4 56.6 46.4 36.6 28.4 17.1 11.2 7.5 5.0 4.0 3.1 2.2 1.4 0.6 1538
18 65.5 65.0 61.4 52.7 42.7 33.1 25.3 15.2 9.9 6.7 4.4 3.5 2.7 1.9 1.3 0.5 1600
19 61.4 60.9 57.3 48.6 38.8 29.6 22.4 13.3 8.7 5.8 3.8 3.0 2.2 1.6 1.1 0.5 1648
20 57.1 56.6 53.1 44.5 34.9 26.1 19.5 11.5 7.5 4.9 3.2 2.5 1.9 1.4 0.9 0.4 134-
21 53.7 53.2 49.6 41.1 31.7 23.3 17.4 10.1 6.4 4.2 2.6 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.8 0.3 1761
22 49.1 48.6 45.1 36.8 27.7 20.1 14.8 8.4 5.2 3.4 2.0 1.6 1.2 0.8 0.6 0.2 1673
23 44.8 44.3 40.8 32.7 24.1 17.2 12.6 6.9 4.2 2.6 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.5 0.? 0.1 1713
24 40.4 39.9 36.5 28.6 20.? 14.5 10.4 5.4 3.1 1.8 0.9 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 1660
25 36.1 35.7 32.3 24.7 17.1 11.9 8.4 4.1 2.2 1.2 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 1246
26 32.9 32.5 29.2 21.8 14.7 10.0 6.9 3.2 1.6 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1606
27 28.8 28.4 25.2 18.2 12.0 8.0 5.3 2.2 1.0 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1483
28 25.0 24.6 21.6 14.8 9.7 6.2 4.0 1.5 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1441
29 21.3 20.9 18.0 ll.8 7.7 4.8 3.0 1.0 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1255
30 18.1 17.7 15.0 9.5 6.0 3.6 2.1 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 973
31 15.6 15.2 12.6 7.7 4.6 2.6 1.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1043
32 12.9 12.5 10.1 6.0 3.4 1.7 0.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1103
33 10.0 9.7 7.6 4.4 2.3 1.1 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 90p
34 7.7 7.5 5.6 3.1 1.5 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 776
35 5.7 5.5 3.9 2.0 0.9 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50
36 4.3 4.2 2.7 1.4 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 585
37 2.8 2.7 1.6 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 414
38 1.8 1.7 1.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 330
39 0.9 0.9 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 222
40 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63
41 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 46
42 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20
43 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1

NUMBER OF READINGS 193 1399 3424 4030 4053 3669 6157 4493 3363 2683 1122 1012 914 849 862 662 38885



TABLE 3

STATION: - BRISBANE AIRPORT BUREAU OF METEOROLOGY NUMBI:- 40223

LATITUDE:- 27 26 E LONGITUDE:- 153 05 S ELEVATION:- 2m AMSL

PERIOD OF RECORD:- 1/11/1962 TO 31/12/1977

TABLE OF MISSING READINGS

TIME JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR

0000 0 30 6 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 0 54

0300 4 32 4 3 8 4 3 8 3 3 2 1 75

0600 0 31 6 3 7 4 3 10 6 7 3 4 84

0900 1 28 2 0 1 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 40

1200 0 28 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 35

1500 0 28 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 40

1800 0 28 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 33

2100 0 29 0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 40

TOTAL 5 234 24 7 26 20 11 23 16 17 11 7 401



TABLE 3 (a)
STATION:- BRISBANE AIRPORT

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURES

TEMPERATURE MONTH CUMULATIVE
(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVF BELOW
3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.9 0.0
5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 99.9 0.1
6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.1 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 99.7 0.1
7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.8 2.0 1.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 99.4 0.?
8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.9 3.7 2.- 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 98.7 0.6
9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 2.1 4.7 3.2 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.0 97.7 1.3
!0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 3.0 4.8 3.3 1.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.2 96.6 2.3
11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.1 5.1 7.0 4.8 2.8 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.9 94.7 3.4
12 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.8 7.1 7.9 7.0 4.0 0.7 0.2 0.0 2.5 92.2 5.3
13 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 4.2 9.6 9.1 8.7 6.4 1.6 0.1 0.0 3.4 88.8 7.8
14 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 5.9 12.2 9.7 10.0 6.7 2.2 0.3 0.0 4.0 84.8 11.2
15 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 5.9 10.2 8.1 7.7 6.8 3.7 0.8 0.0 3.7 81.1 15.2
16 0.0 0.0 0.3 4.2 10.4 10.6 8.5 9.7 8.6 6.7 1.8 0.3 5.2 75.9 18.9
17 0.1 0.1 0.8 7.6 11.4 8.8 7.3 8.3 9.3 7.7 4.3 1.0 5.6 70.4 24.1
18 1.0 0.5 2.2 10.5 11.5 7.0 6.1 7.2 9.1 9.7 6.4 2.9 6.2 64.1 29.6
19 2.1 2.0 5.6 11.3 10.9 4.8 5.3 6.1 8.5 9.4 8.3 4.6 6.6 57.5 35.9
20 4.3 4.7 8.1 9.9 6.9 5.2 4.9 5.2 7.2 9.2 8.8 6.5 6.8 50.8 42.5
21 7.8 10.0 11.2 10.7 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.7 8.6 9.6 11.0 10.5 8.6 42.2 49.2
22 10.8 11.7 12.9 9.9 6.7 3.9 2.3 4.7 7.1 11.2 10.7 11.3 8.6 33.6 57.8
23 12.3 13.4 12.3 7.7 4.7 1.8 0.9 2.4 5.0 9.2 11.7 12.1 7.7 25.9 66.4
24 12.4 11.3 10.6 7.3 4.2 0.5 0.3 1.2 3.1 6.6 9.0 10.7 6.4 19.5 74.1
25 10.0 9.2 9.0 6.2 1.9 0.3 0.2 0.5 1.9 5.0 7.7 9.1 5.0 14.5 80.5
26 11.6 11.3 8.8 5.5 0.8 0.0 0.1 0.1 1.2 3.8 7.0 10.1 5.0 9.5 85.5
27 10.1 9.6 8.0 3.5 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 1.4 5.5 8.1 3.9 5.7 90.5
28 8.1 7.7 5.8 1.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.7 3.4 5.6 2.7 2.9 94.3
29 4.9 5.1 2.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.6 3.6 1.6 1.4 97.1
30 2.1 2.0 1.2 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.7 2.0 0.7 0.7 98.6
31 1.6 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.9 0.4 0.3 99.3
32 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.1 99.7
33 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 99.9
34 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 99.9
35 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 100.0
36 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

NUMBER OF READINGS 3715 3158 3696 3593 3694 3580 3709 3697 3584 3703 3589 3713 43431

I



TABLE 3 (b)

STATION:- BRISBANE AIRFVRT
CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURES

PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE MONTH

(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR

3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.6 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9

6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8 99.0 99.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9

7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6 98.0 99.2 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.7

8 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 98.9 96.0 98.1 99.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.4

9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6 97.9 92.3 95.8 99.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.7

10 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.9 95.9 87.5 92.6 98.5 99.9 100.0 100.0 97.7

11 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 97.9 92.8 82.8 89.3 97.2 99.7 100.0 100.0 96.6

12 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 95.F 87.8 75.7 84.5 94.4 99.5 100.0 100.0 94.7

13 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.7 93.0 80.7 67.8 77.5 90.4 98.8 99.8 100.0 92.2

14 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.3 88.8 71.1 58.7 68.8 84.0 97.1 99.7 100.0 88.8

15 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.4 82.9 58.9 49.0 58.8 77.3 95.0 99.4 100.0 84.8

16 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.2 77.0 48.7 40.9 51.2 70.6 91.3 98.6 99.9 81.1

17 100.0 100.0 99.7 93.0 66.6 38.1 32.4 41.5 62.0 84.5 96.8 99.7 75.9

18 99.9 99.9 98.9 85.4 55.2 29.3 25.1 33.1 52.7 76.9 92.5 98.7 70.4

19 99.0 99.4 96.8 74.9 43.7 22.3 19.0 25.9 43.6 67.2 86.2 95.8 64.1

20 96.9 97.4 91.1 63.6 32.8 17.6 13.7 19.9 35.0 57.8 77.9 91.2 57.5

21 92.6 92.7 83.0 53.6 25.9 12.4 8.8 14.7 27.8 48.6 69.1 84.8 50.8

22 84.8 82.7 71.9 42.9 18.9 6.4 3.8 9.0 19.3 38.9 58.1 74.3 42.2

23 73.9 71.0 59.0 33.0 12.2 2.6 1.5 4.4 12.2 27.7 47.5 63.0 33.6

24 61.6 57.6 46.7 25.4 7.5 0.8 0.5 1.9 7.2 18.5 35.8 50.9 25.9

25 49.2 46.3 36.1 18.0 3.2 0.3 0.2 0.7 4.1 11.9 26.8 40.2 19.5

26 39.1 37.1 27.2 11.8 1.3 0.0 0.1 0.2 2.2 6.9 19.2 31.1 14.5

27 27.5 25.9 18.4 6.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 3.1 12.1 21.0 9.5

28 17.4 16.3 10.5 2.9 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 1.7 6.6 12.9 5.7

29 9.3 8.5 4.6 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 1.0 3.3 7.2 2.9

30 4.5 3.4 2.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 1.7 3.6 1.4

31 2.4 1.4 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.0 1.7 0.7

32 0.8 0.5 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.8 0."

33 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.1

34 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1

35 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0

36 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

37 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4UMBER OF READINGS 3715 3158 3696 3593 3694 3580 3709 3697 3584 3703 3589 3713 43431



TABLE 3 (c)
STATION:- BRISBANE AIRPORT

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTIONS OF RELATIVE HUMIDITIES

RELATIVE MONTH CUMULATIVE
HUMIDITY JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BELOW

(%)

3-4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
5-6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
7-8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
9-10 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

11-12 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
13-14 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.9 0.0
15-16 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 99.p 0.1
17-18 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 99.7 0.2
19-20 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.2 0.1 0. 1 0.2 99.5 0.2
21-22 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.2 99.3 0.5
23-24 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.5 0. 1 0.4 98.9 0.7
25-26 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.7 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.4 98.5 1.1
27-28 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.5 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.4 98.1 1.5
29-30 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.6 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.0 0.5 0.1 0.6 97.5 1.9
31-35 0.4 0.0 0.3 1.0 2.2 2.3 4.0 3.9 3.1 1.8 1.5 0.4 1.8 95.7 2.5
36-40 0.6 0.4 0.6 1.6 2.7 3.3 5.2 5.2 3.5 2.6 1.0 0.6 2.3 93.4 4.3
41-45 1.9 1.4 1.4 2.8 3.3 4.6 4.6 5.6 4.2 2.8 2.5 1.9 3.1 90.3 6.6
46-50 4.2 3.5 3.1 4.3 5.2 5.6 6.9 6.2 5.6 5.8 4.7 4.4 5.0 85.4 9.7
51-55 7.1 6.6 6.0 5.8 5.5 7.0 6.4 5.9 6.6 6.6 6.3 7.9 6.5 78.9 14.6
56-60 7.5 8.0 7.3 7.4 6.3 7.7 6.9 5.8 8.1 8.2 9.4 9.6 7.7 71.2 21.1
61-65 10.4 9.7 8.7 6.7 7.3 6.9 7.1 7.0 8.1 8.2 10.2 11.6 8.5 62.8 28.8
66-70 11.5 10.2 10.4 9.4 6.3 8.2 7.8 7.4 7.4 7.9 8.6 11.6 8.9 53.9 37.2
71-72 2.7 3.7 3.7 3.2 3.5 4.3 4.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 2.7 3.7 3.6 50.3 46.1
73-74 5.4 6.0 5.8 5.0 4.2 3.2 2.5 2.6 3.2 4.5 6.2 5. F 4.5 45.8 49.7

75-76 3.1 2.8 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.3 3.9 3.0 3.0 2.4 2.8 2.7 3.1 42.7 54.2
77-78 7.1 7.3 6.6 6.2 5.3 5.2 4.4 4.3 5.2 7.1 7.8 6.9 6.1 36.6 57.3
79-80 3.9 3.9 3.7 3.4 3.1 2.9 2.9 2.5 2.8 3.1 3.2 3.6 3.2 33.4 63.4
81-82 4.3 3.9 3.4 3.8 5.7 6.9 6.4 5.2 5.7 4.5 4.0 3.3 4.8 28.6 66.6
83-84 6.1 6.6 6.6 6.9 4.0 3.5 2.3 3.1 3.0 5.7 7.4 6.9 5.2 23.4 71.4
85-86 3.5 4.1 3.9 3.5 3.7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.2 2.6 3.1 3.1 20.4 76.6
87-88 3.6 4.6 5.3 6.9 7.6 7.0 5.7 6.3 6.4 6.9 5.3 4.3 5.8 14.5 79.6
89-90 5.0 5.1 5.6 4.6 4.3 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.3 3.0 2.5 3.8 3.6 10.9 85.5
91-92 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.2 1.9 2.6 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.6 2.5 8.4 89.1
93-94 4.3 4.0 6.0 6.2 6.8 4.7 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.4 3.6 3.5 4.8 3.7 91.6
95-96 2.0 2.8 2.4 1.8 2.9 1.8 1.2 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.1 1.8 1.9 96.3
97-98 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.5 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.1 0.5 0.5 0.7 1.2 98.1

NUMBER OF READINGS 3715 3158 3696 3593 3694 3580 3709 3697 3584 3703 3589 3713 43431

Il



TABLE 3 (d)
STATION:- BRISBANE AIRPORT

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF ABSOLUTE HUMIDITIES
DEW VAFOUR MONTH CUMULATIVE

POINT PRESSURE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE B ELO 1
(C) (mbar)
-9 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
-8 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
-7 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 99.9 0.0
-6 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 99.9 0.2
-5 4.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 99.8 0.1
-4 4.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 99.7 0.2
-3 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 1.2 0.8 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 99.4 0.3
-2 5.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.4 1.6 0.8 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.4 99.1 0.6
-1 5.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.8 2.1 1.6 1.2 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.6 98.5 0.9
0 6.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 0.7 2.0 1.1 1.3 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.5 98.0 1.5
1 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 1.8 4.1 2.8 1.5 0.7 0.1 0.1 1.0 97.0 2.0
2 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.3 2.4 4.3 2.9 1.8 1.0 0.2 0.1 1.3 95.7 3.0
3 7.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.5 3.0 6.3 4.5 2.1 1.2 0.5 0.1 1.6 94.1 4.?
4 8.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.5 2.1 4.2 6.7 5.8 2.4 1.2 0.6 0.0 2.0 92.1 5.9
5 8.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 2.1 3.0 4.6 4.3 1.7 1.2 0.6 0.0 1.5 90.5 7.9
6 9.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 2.9 4.9 7.0 5.9 3.1 1.5 0.8 0.2 2.3 88.3 9.5
7 10.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.6 4.0 5.2 7.4 6.4 3.7 1.6 0.8 0.1 2.5 85.8 11.7
8 10.7 0.1 0.0 0.1 1.2 4.9 8.9 7.8 8.1 6.6 1.9 0.8 0.2 3.4 82.4 14.2
9 11.5 0.1 0.0 0.1 1.3 4.5 10.9 8.2 8.2 7.4 2.5 1.6 0.5 3.8 78.5 17.6
10 12.3 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.9 3.5 7.0 5.9 5.8 6.2 2.9 1.2 0.4 2.9 75.7 21.5
11 13.1 0.3 0.1 0.4 2.2 6.5 12.3 7.5 8.9 9.4 6.2 3.1 1.1 4.8 70.8 24.3
12 14.0 0.7 0.2 1.0 4.6 7.9 11.5 6.9 9.5 11.7 7.0 4.4 2.0 5.7 65.2 29.2
13 15.0 1.6 0.7 1.9 7.8 10.6 8.3 5.9 7.8 10.2 9.3 6.7 3.6 6.2 58.9 34.8
14 16.0 3.6 1.6 3.9 12.3 11.6 6.9 4.5 5.7 9.5 11.7 7.9 6.5 7.2 51.7 41.1
15 17.1 3.7 2.9 3.4 9.7 9.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 5.9 9.1 7.5 5.3 5.4 46.4 48."
16 18.2 8.5 7.9 9.3 14.9 9.7 2.9 1.7 2.9 6.1 14.0 11.7 10.3 8.3 38.0 53.6
17 19.4 9.9 12.1 14.9 16.6 8.1 0.9 0.3 1.6 3.8 12.8 i3.8 13.4 9.0 29.1 62.0
18 20.6 13.2 16.5 18.4 12.4 4.6 0.3 0.1 0.4 1.7 7.4 13.5 15.3 8.6 20.5 70.9
19 22.0 15.8 16.4 16.0 7.5 2.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.6 3.2 10.0 12.7 7.0 13.5 79.5
20 23.4 10.8 10.9 10.4 3.4 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.1 5.9 8.9 4.3 9.3 86.5
21 24.9 12.8 13.6 10.2 1.9 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 4.7 9.4 4.4 4.8 90.7
22 26.4 10.3 9.7 5.5 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.2 6.6 2.9 1.9 95.2
23 28.1 4.9 5.9 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 2.5 1.3 0.6 98.1
24 29.8 2.8 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.1 99.4
25 31.7 0.5 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 99.9

NUMBER OF READINGS 3715 3158 3696 3593 3694 3580 3709 3697 3584 3703 3589 3713 43431

NUMBER OF DEW POINTS GREATER THAN 38C 0
NUMBER OF DEW POINTS LESS THAN -15C 0



TABLE 3 (e)
STATION:- BRISBANE AIRPORT

DOUBLE CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION FOR TEMPERATURE AND RELATIVE HUMIDITY

PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN CONDITIONS
TEMPERATURE RELATIVE HUMIDITY (%) NUMBER

(C) 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 75 80 F5 90 95 READ! NC
3 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.5 98.7 97.5 93.4 85.4 71.2 53.9 44.2 33.4 21.8 10.9 2.5 6
4 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.5 98.7 97.5 93.4 F5.4 71.2 53.8 44.2 33.4 21.8 10.9 2.5 14
5 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.8 99.5 98.7 97.4 93.4 85. j 71.2 53.F 44.2 33.3 21.8 10.9 2.5 36
6 99.9 99.9 99.8 99.F 99.4 98.6 97.4 93.3 F5.2 71.1 53.8 44.1 33.3 21.8 10.9 2.5 62
7 99.7 99.7 99.7 99.6 99.2 98.4 97.2 93.1 85.1 71.0 53.7 44.0 33.2 21.p 10.? 2.5 152
8 99.4 99.4 99.4 99.3 98.9 98.1 96.9 92.8 84.7 70.6 53.4 43.8 33.1 21.7 10.8 2.5 2F3
9 98.7 98.7 98.7 98.6 98.2 97.4 96.2 92.1 84.1 70.0 52.9 43.4 32.8 21.5 10.7 2.5 424

10 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.6 97.3 96.5 95.2 91.2 83.2 69.2 52.2 42.9 32.4 21.3 10.6 2.4 500
11 96.6 96.6 96.6 96.5 96.1 95.3 94.1 90.0 82.1 68.2 51.4 42.2 31.8 20.9 10.4 2.4 F0
12 94.7 94.7 94.7 94.6 94.3 93.4 92.2 88.2 80.4 66.7 50.2 41.1 31.0 20.3 10. 1 2.3 1090
13 92.2 92.2 92.2 92.1 91.8 90.9 89.7 85.7 78.2 64.7 48.5 39.7 29.8 19.5 9.7 2.2 1466
14 88.8 88.8 88.8 88.7 88.4 87.6 86.4 82.5 75.1 61.9 46.3 37.7 28.3 18.4 9.1 2.0 1748
15 84.8 84.8 84.8 84.7 84.3 83.5 82.3 78.6 71.5 58.8 43.7 35.5 26.4 17.1 8.4 1.9 1621
16 81.1 81.1 81.1 81.0 80.6 79.8 78.7 75.0 68.2 55.8 41.1 33.3 24.6 15.9 7.8 1.7 2237
17 75.9 75.9 75.9 75.8 75.5 74.7 73.6 70.2 63.6 51.6 37.6 30.2 22.2 14.3 7.0 1.5 2426
18 70.4 70.4 70.3 70.2 69.9 69.2 68.1 64.9 58.7 47.1 33.8 27.0 19.7 12.5 6.1 1.3 2698
19 64.1 64.1 64.1 64.0 63.7 63.0 62.1 59.3 53.4 42.2 29.7 23.4 16.9 10.5 5.2 1.1 2869
20 57.5 57.5 57.5 57.4 57.1 56.5 55.7 53.3 47.7 37.1 25.4 19.8 13.9 8.5 4.1 0.9 2934
21 50.8 50.8 50.8 50.7 50.4 49.8 49.1 47.1 42.0 32.0 21.1 16.1 11.1 6.7 3.3 0.8 3719
22 42.2 42.2 42.2 42.1 41.9 41.4 40.8 39.2 34.8 25.8 16.1 12.0 8.1 4.8 2.2 0.5 3721
23 33.6 33.6 33.6 33.6 33.3 32.9 32.5 31.3 27.5 19.6 11.2 8.0 5.2 2.9 1.3 0.3 3360
24 25.9 25.9 25.9 25.8 25.6 25.3 24.9 24.0 20.8 13.8 6.9 4.7 2.9 1.5 0.6 0.1 2777
25 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.3 19.1 18.8 18.1 15.4 9.5 4.1 2.6 1.4 0.7 0.2 0.0 2186
26 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.4 14.3 14.1 13.9 13.3 11.2 6.4 2.4 1.3 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.0 2157
27 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.4 9.2 9.1 8.6 7.0 3.6 1.0 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1674
28 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.0 3.9 1.8 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1180
29 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.7 2.4 1.9 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 679
30 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 309
31 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 176
32 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63
33 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.. 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
34 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6
35 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9
36 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4
37 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3

NUMBER OF READINGS 1 8 41 158 356 528 1767 3497 6143 7539 4194 4712 5008 4757 3638 1094 43441



TABLE 4

STATION- BROKEN HILL P.O. BUREAU OF METEOROLOGY NUMBER:- 47007

LATITUDE:- 31 58 E LONGITUDE:- 141 27 S ELE VATITON: - 304m AMSL

PERIOD OF RECORD:- 1/ 1/1963 TO 30/11/1977

TABLE OF MISSING READINGS

TIME JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR
0000 465 424 465 450 465 450 465 465 450 465 450 434 5448
0300 126 86 97 92 99 96 97 66 62 64 64 63 1012
0600 125 86 99 94 103 105 96 67 68 66 62 68 1039
0900 63 29 66 62 42 45 38 7 3 1 2 62 420
1200 124 86 93 90 94 93 93 63 63 63 62 62 986
1500 64 29 63 60 33 31 32 2 1 1 0 64 380
1800 124 85 94 90 93 92 93 62 62 64 60 62 981
2100 125 86 95 92 99 99 93 65 64 63 61 63 1005

TOTAL 1216 911 1072 1030 1028 1011 1007 797 773 787 761 87F 11271



TABLE 4 (a)
STATION:- BROKEN HILL P.O.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUI ION OF TEMPERATURES

TEN PERATURE MONTH CUMULATI VE
(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN Jl, AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BELOW
2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 99.9 0.0
3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 1.1 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 99.7 0.1
4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.8 2.2 1.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.5 99.2 0.3
5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 3.7 2.5 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.q 98.3 0.p
6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.3 4.4 5.6 4.5 1.6 0.3 0.1 0.0 1.6 96.7 1.7
7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 3.3 7.1 9.5 6.4 2.5 0.9 0.1 0.0 2.6 94.1 3.1
8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 4.6 8.4 9.0 7.1 4.5 1.5 0.5 0.0 3.1 91.0 5.9
9 0.1 0.0 0.2 1.1 5.7 7.6 7.8 6.8 4.1 1.6 0.6 0.1 3.0 88.0 9.0

10 0.0 0.0 0.5 2.5 7.1 10.5 10.3 9.4 5.9 3.4 1.7 0.3 4.4 83.6 12.0
11 0.1 0.2 0.6 2.9 8.1 9.3 9.1 9.3 6.3 3.5 1.8 0.3 4.4 79.2 16.4
12 0.4 0.6 1.3 4.5 9.0 9.7 9.5 9.8 7.3 4.1 2.6 1.5 5.1 74.1 20.F
13 0.7 0.6 1.8 6.0 8.4 8.1 7.7 8.5 7.3 5.1 3.5 1.5 5.0 69.1 25.9
14 1.0 1.0 2.1 4.4 7.5 6.6 6.9 6.4 7.2 4.8 3.2 2.0 4.5 64.6 30.9
15 2.1 1.7 3.3 6.8 7.8 6.8 5.5 6.5 8.5 5.2 4.2 2.8 5.2 59.4 35.4
16 2.6 2.8 3.8 7.9 7.1 6.0 4.3 5.8 7.1 6.3 4.5 3.6 5.2 54.2 40.6
17 3.3 3.5 5.1 8.6 7.2 3.6 3.1 4.7 7.1 7.2 5.7 4.3 5.3 48.9 45.8
18 4.0 4.0 5.4 7.5 5.4 2.2 1.6 2.7 5.6 6.6 5.6 3.9 4.6 44.4 51.1
19 3.0 2.9 4.4 5.8 3.9 1.2 1.2 2.3 4.3 4.7 4.9 3.9 3.6 40.8 55.6
20 5.4 4.6 6.8 7.4 2.7 1.4 0.8 1.9 4.2 6.9 6.9 5.4 4.5 36.3 59.2
21 5.8 5.1 8.0 5.6 2.5 0.5 0.3 1.0 3.9 5.5 6.3 6.0 4.2 32.1 63.7
22 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.2 2.0 0.2 0.1 0.7 2.6 4.7 5.5 6.5 3.7 28.4 67.9
23 7.1 6.0 5.7 4.7 1.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 2.3 4.6 4.6 4.8 3.4 25.0 71.6
24 5.5 5.2 6.6 3.3 1.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.6 4.0 5.4 5.2 3.2 21.8 75.0
25 5.4 5.8 5.9 3.1 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.2 3.7 4.8 5.8 3.0 18.8 78.2
26 5.8 5.9 5.6 3.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.6 3.2 4.0 5.1 2.9 15.9 81.2
27 4.7 5.0 5.3 2.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9 3.0 4.2 5.7 2.6 13.3 P4.1
28 5.9 4.9 4.5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 2.3 3.7 3.8 2.2 11.0 86.7
29 4.2 4.6 2.8 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.4 2.9 3.7 1.7 9.3 89.0
30 4.8 4.9 3.7 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.4 2.5 5.1 1.9 7.4 90.7
31 4.2 4.4 3.3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.6 2.6 3.9 1.7 5.7 92.6
32 4.2 4.7 2.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 2.4 3.5 1.5 4.2 94. 3
33 2.8 3.2 1.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.7 2.8 1.0 3.1 95.8
34 2.7 2.7 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.1 2.4 0.8 2.3 96.9
35 2.7 3.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.9 2.2 0.8 1.5 97.7
36 1.8 2.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.6 0.6 1.0 98.5
37 1.5 1.7 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.8 0.4 0.6 99.0
38 1.1 1.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.3 99.4
39 0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 99.7
40 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 99.8
41 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 99.9

NUMBER OF READINGS 2504 2481 2648 2570 2692 2589 2713 2923 2827 2933 2839 2594 32313



TABLE 4 (b)

STATION:- BROKEN HILL P.O.

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURES

PERCENTAGE OF READINGS AT OR ABOVE GIVEN TEMPERATURE
IEMPERATURE MONTH

(C) JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR
2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.7 99.6 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9
4 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.6 98.5 99.2 99.9 10C.0 100.0 100.0 99.7
5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.8 96.8 96.4 97.9 99.6 99.9 100.0 100.0 99.2
6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.8 93.7 92.6 95.4 99.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 98.
7 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 96.5 89.4 87.0 91.0 97.4 99.5 99.9 100.0 96.7
8 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.5 93.2 82.2 77.6 84.6 94.9 98.6 99.8 100.0 94.1
9 100.0 100.0 99.9 98.8 88.7 73.8 68.5 77.5 90.4 97.2 99.3 100.0 91.0

10 99.9 100.0 99.7 97.7 83.0 66.2 60.7 70.7 86.3 95.6 98.7 99.9 88.0
11 99.8 100.0 99.3 95.2 75.9 55.6 50.4 61.2 80.4 92.2 97.0 99.6 83.6
12 99.8 99.8 98.7 92.3 67.8 46.3 41.3 52.0 74.1 88.6 95.2 99.2 79.2
13 99.4 99.2 97.4 87.8 58.8 36.6 31.8 42.2 66.7 84.6 92.6 97.7 74.1
14 98.7 98.5 95.6 81.9 50.4 28.5 24.1 33.7 59.5 79.4 89.1 96.2 69.1
15 97.7 97.5 93.5 77.4 42.9 21.9 17.2 27.3 52.2 74.6 85.9 94.2 64.6
16 95.6 95.8 90.2 70.6 35.1 15.2 11.7 20.8 43.7 69.4 81.8 91.4 59.4
17 93.0 93.0 86.4 62.7 28.0 9.2 7.4 15.0 36.6 63.1 77.3 87.7 54.2
18 89.7 89.6 81.2 54.1 20.8 5.6 4.3 10.3 29.5 55.9 71.5 83.5 48.9
19 85.7 85.6 75.8 46.6 15.4 3.4 2.7 7.6 23.9 49.3 65.9 79.6 44.4
20 82.7 82.7 71.4 40.8 11.5 2.2 1.5 5.3 19.6 44.6 61.0 75.7 40.8
21 77.2 78.2 64.6 33.5 8.8 0.8 0.7 3.5 15.5 37.6 54.1 70.3 36.3
22 71.5 73.1 56.6 27.8 6.3 0.3 0.4 2.5 11.5 32.2 47.9 64.3 32.1
23 65.8 67.2 50.7 22.6 4.3 0.1 0.3 1.8 8.9 27.4 42.3 57.8 28.4
24 58.6 61.2 45.0 17.9 3.2 0.0 0.2 1.3 6.6 22.8 37.7 53.0 25.0
25 53.2 56.1 38.4 14.6 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 5.0 18.8 32.3 47.8 21.8
26 47.8 50.2 32.4 11.5 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.6 3.8 15.1 27.5 42.0 18.8
27 42.0 44.3 26.8 8.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 2.2 11.9 23.6 37.0 15.9
28 37.3 39.3 21.5 5.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.3 8.9 19.4 31.3 13.3
29 31.4 34.4 17.0 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 6.6 15.7 27.5 11.0
30 27.2 29.7 14.2 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 5.1 12.8 23.8 9.3
31 22.4 24.9 10.4 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 3.8 10.3 18.8 7.4
32 18.2 20.4 7.1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.1 7.7 14.9 5.7
33 14.1 15.8 4.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 5.2 11.4 4.2
34 11.3 12.5 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 3.5 8.6 3.1
35 8.6 9.9 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 2.4 6.2 2.3
36 5.9 6.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.5 4.0 1.5
37 4.1 4.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 2.4 1.0
38 2.6 2.7 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.6 0.6
39 1.5 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 0.3
40 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 0.2
41 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1
42 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0

UMBER OF READINGS 2504 2481 2648 2570 2692 2589 2713 2923 2827 2933 2839 2594 32313



TABLE 4 (c)

STATION:- BROKEN HILL P.O.

PERCENTAGE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTIONS OF RELATIVE HUMIDITIES

RELATIVE MONTH CUM VATIVE
HUMIDITY JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR ABOVE BEL4W

(%)
3-4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
5-6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.0 100. 0 0.0
7-8 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.7 0.2 99.7 0.0
9-10 1.1 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.3 1.4 0.5 99.3 0.3
11-12 2.7 2.2 1.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.2 1.8 3.3 1.1 98.2 0.7
13-14 3.4 3.8 2.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.7 2.3 2.1 3.3 1.5 96.7 i.F
15-16 4.5 4.5 2.7 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.8 2.7 3.8 4.4 2.0 94.7 3.-
17-18 4.6 4.5 3.6 1.8 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.7 2.7 4.1 4.4 2.3 92.4 5.3
19-20 4.5 5.7 3.5 2.1 0.8 0.0 0.1 0.8 2.1 4.3 5.4 4.9 2.8 89.6 7.6
21-22 5.2 5.6 4.2 2.7 0.6 0.0 0.1 0.6 2.3 4.1 5.5 5.4 3.0 86.6 10.4
23-24 6.3 6.0 4.7 2.7 1.0 0.2 0.3 1.0 2.4 3.8 5.4 5.7 3.3 83.3 13.4

25-26 4.9 4.9 4.7 3.2 1.0 0.3 0.6 1.4 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.6 3.3 80.0 16.7
27-28 5.3 5.1 4.9 3.5 1.5 0.5 0.7 1.8 3.1 4.1 5.3 4.5 3.3 76.7 20.0
29-30 5.1 4.7 4.4 3.5 2.4 0.8 0.9 2.1 3.9 4.3 4.9 5.4 3. 73.2 23.3
31-35 9.9 11.2 11.7 10.4 6.6 4.0 4.3 7.1 8.8 10.5 11.2 10.9 8.9 64.3 26.8
36-40 8.9 8.4 10.2 10.0 7.9 4.8 7.7 9.0 10.6 9.5 9.9 8.1 8.8 55.5 35.7
